

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:	136	0-2020	Version:	1			
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/5/2	2020			In control:	Technology Committee	9
On agenda:	7/6/2	2020			Final action:	7/9/2020	
Title:	To authorize the Directors of the Department of Technology and the Department of Public Utilities to continue an annual software maintenance and support services agreement with Hansen Banner, LLC. in accordance with the sole source provisions of the Columbus City Code; and to authorize the expenditure of \$365,821.05 from the Department of Technology, Information Service Operating Fund. (\$365,821.05)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Hansen Banner Sole Source City of Columbus Letter, 2. Ord. No. 1360-2020 Hansen Banner Sole Source Form, 3. City of Columbus Quote - Hansen Banner TCP MF Cobol 2020-2021, 4. 1360-2020 EXP						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		A	ction	Result
7/9/2020	1	CITY CL	ERK		A	ttest	
7/7/2020	1	ACTING	MAYOR		S	igned	
7/6/2020	1	COUNC	IL PRESIDI	ENT	S	igned	
7/6/2020	1	Columbu	us City Cou	ncil	A	pproved	Pass
6/29/2020	1	Columbu	us City Cou	ncil	R	lead for the First Time	